RNS Number : 7826K Dish TV India Limited 12 April 2018

PRESS RELEASE

Dish TV to terminate Videocon d2h SEC registration

New Delhi, April 12, 2018: Following completion of the amalgamation of Videocon d2h Limited ("Videocon"), as transferor company, into Dish TV India Limited ("Dish TV"), as transferee company, pursuant to a scheme of arrangement approved by the Mumbai Bench of the National Company Law Tribunal on July 27, 2017, effective March 22, 2018, Dish TV automatically succeeded to Videocon's registration under Section 12(g) and its reporting obligations under Section 15(d) of the United States Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended.

Dish TV will shortly file an application with the United States Securities and Exchange Commission to terminate these U.S. registration and reporting obligations.

Dish TV's equity shares are listed in India on the BSE Limited and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited. Application has been made for Global Depositary Shares representing Dish TV's equity shares to be admitted to trading on the Professional Securities Market of the London Stock Exchange plc.

For a copy of the full disclosure, please click on the link below

http://www.rns-pdf.londonstockexchange.com/rns/7826K -2018-4-12.pdf

This information is provided by RNS The company news service from the London Stock Exchange

END